Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	PATENTS ONLY			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
			Attorney Do	cket No.	<u>124765</u>			
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>1</u>	-					
A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Kenji SAKANE 2) Akira NAGATOMI 3) Masahiro GOTOH 4) Shuji YAMASHITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ing party(ies) attached?	I 8	lame and address DOWA MININ 8-2, MARUNC CHIYODA-KU JAPAN	IG CO., DUCHI 1	LTD. -CHOME,			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. A	Additional name(s	·f	ss(es) attached? /cs 🗵 No			
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1, 2 and 4) 3) September 13, 2005	Merger Change of Name September 8, 2005 and							
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/18	32,190	В. Р	atent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No								
C. Title of Application: PHOSPHOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE SAME, AND LIGHT SOURCE								
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be man		6. Total r	number of applies	itions and	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-8: Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400		any overpaymen it account numbe		any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my kindwiedge and be original document. James A. Oiff Registration No. 27. Philip A. Cayananica, Jr. Registrat	<u>w//,</u> , ₀₇₅	on is true and	correct and any Date: <u>October</u>		opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0272

			ASSIGNME	N1						
		(1) <u>K</u> e	enji SAKANE	(5)	, 6. 6.	· · · · · ·				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2) <u>Al</u>	cira NAGATOMI	(6)						
		(3) <u>M</u>	asahiro GOTOH	(7)		····				
		(4) <u>Sb</u>	uji YAMASHITA	(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	Assignee	(9) <u>D</u> (OWA MINING CO., LTD.							
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)8-1	(10) 8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chlyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8282 Jahan							
		the entire n invention, a continuation	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>PI</u>	OSPHOR AND MANUFAC	TURING METHOD F	OR THE SAME, AND	LIGHT SOURCE				
	Identification such as Title, Case									
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.)				
			the undersigned has (have) ex te herewith or	ecuted an application f	or patent in the United	States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of	22.85								
	Signing of	(12) ол			li In					
	Application									
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial							
	Identification for filed applications	filed								
application any application any applications are calculated and agreement agreement and agreement agreement and agreement agre	plication or continuation of d signee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auti s of the United States resulting that to convey the entire intere- rees that this assignment is bi	gnee may deer ees to execute ivision thereor in obtaining er ees to execute conal Conventi ees to perform ited States pat- orizes and re- orizes and ap at herein assig inding on him eby grants the	an accessary. all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue appridence and going forward was all papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which make to the Assignee. puests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed in this heirs, successors, assigned of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ction with any interfere dication based thereon, ith such interference, it perform any act which I Property or similar aginy be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradner, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executigns and legal represent PLC the power to insert	ence which may be declered the invention, and may be necessary in creements. In maintain or confirm temark Office to issue a centire interest, and covite, any agreements in catatives.	tared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith,				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned	l name(s).					
Date	September 8,	2005	Inventor Signature	<u>Kenji Sal</u>	kane	(SEAL)				
Date	September 8	2005	Inventor Signature	Akira Na	gatomi	(SEAL)				
Date	September 13	2005			Gotsh	(SEAL)				
Date	September 8	2005	Inventor Signature		amashita					
Date			Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature							
Date			Inventor Signature							
Date	11		Inventor Signature			_				
THIC		A	_							
If neith	This assignment should pre ner, then it should be signed b		ned before: (a) a Notary Publ wo witnesses who also sign b		oj a W.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A.				
Date			Witness							
Date	-		Witness	· .	PATEN	T				

RECORDED: 10/26/2005 REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0273